Registry 

Calle Felipe Sanclemente, 26, 3º, Zaragoza, 50001 

Three. Approval and delegation to the Board of Directors of the power to distribute 

reserves 

“The shareholders resolve to distribute against unrestricted reserves a maximum 

of twenty-six million five hundred thousand euros (€26,500,000), payable as a 

lump sum or in instalments over a period of twelve (12) months from the present 

date. 

The shareholders also resolve to delegate to the Board of Directors the power to 

decide on the exact date and amount of each distribution within the stated period,